

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8320/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in PIL No.132/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HOTEL TUNGA REGENCY PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVI MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today in the Mentioning List.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv
Mr. Kailash Dewal, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Needless to say that the investigation into the complaint that may have been made by the Managing Director of CIDCO in compliance of the High Court's order shall be done dispassionately and objectively by the concerned Investigating Officer uninfluenced by the fact that the complaint came to be lodged pursuant to the direction issued by the High Court.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|