

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8320/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in PIL No.132/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HOTEL TUNGA REGENCY PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVI MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORP. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission,permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli ,Adv

Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that the counter-affidavit is ready.

Same may be filed within three days from today.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master|  
|