

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8320/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in PIL No.132/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HOTEL TUNGA REGENCY PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVI MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli ,Adv

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. for

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 4 - State of Maharashtra praying for time since the investigation report is awaited.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renuka Sadana)  
|Court Master

|